
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7831
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2000
ANTHROPOLOGICAL STUDY OF MEDARA COMMUNITY
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal is pending for an anthropological study of the Medara Community by the Anthropological survey of India;

(b) if so, the status of this proposal;

(c) whether the Anthropological survey of India has been entrusted with this work; and

(d) if so, the time by which the study is expected to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) Yea, Sir.

(b),(c)&(d) Anthropological Survey of India (ASI), has been requested to furnish a report on Socio-economic condition of Medara Community in Andhra Pradesh expeditiously.
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